Series 3000 MkII
2-wire loop powered toxic
and Oxygen gas detector
for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres
  Ordering Information
Ordering Information
A complete assembly consists of two parts, a transmitter and sensor which must be ordered separately.
•	 Transmitter	PN#:	Two	certified	versions	are	available:
	 -		 ATEX/IECEx	approved	version	(Aluminium	version	part	number	S3KAL2,	Stainless	Steel
	 	 version	part	number	S3KAS2)
	 -	 UL/CSA	approved	version	(Aluminium	version	part	number	S3KUL2,	Stainless	Steel	version
	 	 part	number	S3KUS2)
	 -								INMETRO	approved	version	(Aluminium	version	part	number	S3KNL2,	Stainless	Steel	version
	 	 part	number	S3KNS2)
•	 Sensor	PN#:	All	certified	ATEX,	IECEx,	UL,	CSA	(c-UL),	INMETRO	with	two	digits	to	specify	gas	type	and	range:
	 -	 e.g.	S3KXXC1SS	(C1	denotes	Carbon	Monoxide,	with	a	default	range	of	0-300ppm	and	user
	 	 configurable	for	ranges	from	0-100ppm	to	0-999ppm)
Transmitter
    S3KAL2  Series 3000 MkII transmitter is supplied complete with integral surface mounting lugs, 2 x M20 cable
or S3KAS2  entries (ATEX/IECEx version) or 2 x ¾”NPT conduit entries (UL/c-UL/INMETRO version), 1 x blanking plug ,
or S3KUL2  1 x hexwrench set, weatherproof cover, operating magnet, configuration/test certificate and instruction
or S3KUS2  manual. Units are 100% inspected prior to despatch from the factory. Order the required sensor separately.
or S3KNL2
or S3KNS2
Sensor	Part	Numbers	and	Available	Gases
S3KXSO1SS  Oxygen (O
2
) 0-25% Vol
S3KXSC1SS  Carbon Monoxide (CO) 0-300ppm (default) 0-100 to 0-500ppm selectable
S3KXSH1SS  Hydrogen Sulphide (H
2
S) 0-15ppm (default) 0-10 to 0-50ppm selectable
S3KXSH2SS  Hydrogen Sulphide (H
2
S) 0-100ppm (default) 0-50 to 0-500ppm selectable
S3KXSL1SS  Chlorine (CI
2
) 0-5ppm (default) 0-5 to 0-20ppm selectable
S3KXSS1SS  Sulphur Dioxide (SO
2
) 0-15ppm (default) 0-5 to 0-20ppm selectable
S3KXSX1SS  Chlorine Dioxide (CIO
2
) 0-1ppm only
S3KXSM1SS  Nitrogen Monoxide (NO) 0-100ppm only
S3KXSN1SS  Nitrogen Dioxide (NO
2
) 0-10ppm only
S3KXSG1SS  Hydrogen (H
2
) 0-1000ppm only
S3KXSG2SS  Hydrogen (H
2
) 0-10,000 only
S3KXSR1SS  Hydrogen Chloride (HCI) 0-10ppm (default) 0-10 to 0-20ppm selectable
S3KXSF1SS  Hydrogen Fluoride (HF) 0-12ppm only
S3KXSA1SS  Ammonia (NH
3
) 0-200ppm (default) 0-50 to 0-200ppm selectable
S3KXSA2SS  Ammonia (NH
3
) 0-1000ppm (default) 0-200 to 0-1,000ppm selectable
S3KXSP1SS  Phosphine (PH
3
) 0-1.2ppm only
Shipping	Details
  Shipping carton dimensions: 315mm (12.4”) (L) x 230mm (9.0”) (W) x 115mm (4.5”) (D)